Elected Members Contact List 2023-25

Mailing address for all Elected Members
3 Peel Street Mandurah

PO Box 210, Mandurah WA 6210

9550 3777
council@mandurah.wa.gov.au

EAST WARD
Councillor Amber Kearns

0458 954 402

Amber.Kearns@mandurah.wa.gov.au

Mayor Caroline Knight
95503714

mayor@mandurah.wa.gov.au

COASTAL WARD
Councillor Bob Pond

0416 280 094

Bob.Pond@mandurah.wa.gov.au

Councillor Daniel Wilkins
0418 357 993

Daniel.Wilkins@mandurah.wa.gov.au

Councillor Jess Smith

0447 667913

Jess.Smith@mandurah.wa.gov.au

Councillor Shannon Wright

0466 142 137

Shannon.Wright@mandurah.wa.gov.au

Councillor Dave Schumacher
0412 480 722

Dave.Schumacher@mandurah.wa.gov.au

Councillor Jacob Cumberworth
0458 916 243

Jacob.Cumberworth@mandurah.wa.gov.au

7 TOWN WARD NORTH WARD

Councillor Ahmed Zilani

0413271173

. Ahmed.Zilani@mandurah.wa.gov.au

Councillor Peter Rogers
0419 934 783

Peter.Rogers@mandurah.wa.gov.au

Councillor Peter Jackson

0451 447912

| Peter.Jackson@mandurah.wa.gov.au

Councillor Ryan Burns
9550 3777

Ryan.Burns@mandurah.wa.gov.au
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